Assembly manual for portable RFI
monitoring system
Marta Bautista-Durán, José A. López-Pérez
October, 2018.
IT-CDT 2019-14
Observatorio de Yebes
Apdo. 148, E-19080
Guadalajara SPAIN

elevation adjustment
upgrade kit.
Ordering information Type Order No.
Microwave Directional Antenna R&S®AC008
1 GHz to 18 GHz, dual-linear polarization 0671.5017.02
1 GHz to 18 GHz, linear/circular polarization 0671.5017.04
0.85 GHz to 26.5 GHz, linear polarization 0671.5017.05
Recommended extras
Tripod R&S®AC008-Z 0671.5117.02
Control Unit R&S®GB016 4056.7006.03
Control Cable, length: 10 m R&S®GB016Z1 4056.7270.02
Microwave Cable, length: 5 m R&S®AC008W2 0751.6931.04
Microwave Cable, length: 10 m R&S®AC008W2 0751.6931.05
Telescope R&S®AC008F1 0751.6919.02
Antenna Rotator R&S®RD016 4077.9008.02
Control Cable, between R&S®GB016 and R&S®RD016, length: 10 m R&S®GK016K1 4077.9150.00
High-Resolution Elevation Adjustment Upgrade Kit R&S®AC008-AZ 4061.2173.00
Half-power beamwidth 19° to 1.1° (1 GHz to 18 GHz)
Positioning range
Azimuth 360°
Elevation –6° to +44°